POCOR

From:

Kailash Kumar Add. Distict and Session Judge Court No. 7, Etah.

To,

The Registrar General The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge Etah.

Reg: Removal of objection on Application ID 807 raised on web portal of The Hon'ble High Court.

Respected Sir,

With utmost respect it is hereby submitted that I applied to the Hon'ble High Court for Issuance of NOC/Identity Certificate for obtaining passport on the Portal on 22-7-2020 for which Application ID 807 has been assigned.

An objection by the Admn.-4 has been raised on my application and I have been directed to intimate about the name of dependents of my family members alongwith relation and it has also been directed to send 4 passport size photographs of myself in hard copy through offline mode out of which one should be attested by the District Judge.

In compliance of the above objection I am hereby sending the names of my family members/dependents alongwith my four photographs as directed.

It is therefore, most humbly requested to place my above mentioned application before the Hon'ble court for appropriate orders so that I can pursue further formalities for issuance of passport. I shall be highly obliged.

With Regards,

Dated:

13-10-2020

Some

(Kailash Kumar)

Add. Distict and Session Judge Court No. 7, Etah.

ID No. - 1684

Encls: As above.

No. Dt Etah Judgeship Etah FORWARDED

Distinct Judge

## ANNEXURE -I NAME OF THE FAMILY MEMBERS/DEPENDENTS

<u>S.No</u>	<u>Name</u>	Age :	<u>Relation</u>	<u>Profession</u>	Permanent Address
1.	Mrs Meana Rani	45	wife	Govt.Servant	D-147, Sector-18 Rohini Delhi – 110089.
2.	Lakshay Nimesh	18	son	Student	ditto

(Kailash Kumar)
Add. Distict and Session Judge
Court No. 7, Etah.
ID No. - 1684